Abdus Salam
Srchool of Mathbematical Sciences

GC University Lahore <

Ref. No: ASSMS /297.
Date: October 21, 2022.

M.Phil Session 2022-24 & PhD Session 2022-25
Academic Year-1I (2022-23)

The following Academic Calendar being followed by the School for M.Phil/PhD
course work during academic year 2022-23.

Activity Day Date

First Day of Classes Monday October 17, 2022

Last Day to Drop Course(s) Friday October 21, 2022
Quaid-e-Azam Day Sunday December 25, 2022
Midterm Examinations Monday-Friday December 12-16, 2022
Kashmir Day Sunday February 5, 2023
Terminal Examinations Monday-Friday February 13-24, 2023

Semester Break

Deadline for Result submission Frida March 10, 2023

Activity Day Date
First Day of Classes Monday March 06, 2023
Last Day to Drop Course(s) Friday March 10, 2023
* Eid-Ul-Fitr Holidays Saturday-Monday April 22-24, 2023
Labor Day Monday May 1, 2022
Midterm Examinations Tuesday-Friday May 02-05, 2023
* Eid-Ul-Azha Holidays Wednesday-Friday June 28-30, 2023
Terminal Examinations Monday-Friday July 10-21, 2023

Semester Break

Deadline for Result submission Friday August 4, 2023

*Subject to sightening of moon.
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Copy is forwarded to:

1. The Controller of Examinations, GC University, Lahore
2. Concerned Faculty, ASSMS

3. Notice Board

4. Office File

68-B, New Muslim Town Lahore - Pakistan Phone: +92-42-99231189, 99231319, 99230474 Website: www.sms.edu.pk



